



## Freedom of Information request & West Norfolk CCG response

### WN-2015-00225 – Configuration of CCG's throughout the NHS

Configuration of CCG's throughout the NHS. I am interested in establishing exactly how many CCG's have a majority GP members, and the ratio of clinical members to management.

I realise that each CCG publishes details of their members online, however, upon attempting to record each of these I have found that the mode of presentation differs across each CCG, which has made accurate reporting very difficult. In order to have confidence in the accuracy and uniformity in my reporting, I would be very grateful if you could provide me with the following information please:

**1. Number of GP members.**

*The information requested is exempt under section 21 of the Freedom of Information Act – Information Accessible via Other Means. This is readily available within the public domain and can be accessed via the CCGs' websites:*

<http://www.southnorfolkccg.nhs.uk/about-us/who-we-are>  
<http://www.westnorfolkccg.nhs.uk/about-us/governing-body>  
<http://www.norwichccg.nhs.uk/about-us/governing-body>

**2. Number of management and finance (including lay persons) members**

*Please see response to Question 1.*

**3. Number of nursing members**

*Please see response to Question 1.*

**4. Number of secondary care members**

*Please see response to Question 1.*

**5. Number of any other clinical staff**

*Please see response to Question 1.*

**In looking at this information online, I have noticed a distinction is sometimes made between executive/ non-executive, and voting/non-voting members. If yours is a CCG which makes one of these distinctions, I would be appreciative if you could explain why; I'd like to understand why some CCG's make this distinction when presenting the members, where other's do not.**

*N/a*